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SIMONETA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14, White
71w X 84h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 12.88w X 15.24h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[] Bl 2 DMC 208 Lavender-VY DK
[ £ 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK

[ | | 2 DMC 310 Black

H B 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK

B B 2 DMC 350 Coral-MD

O ] 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD

[ | || 2 DMC 909 Emerald Green-VY DK
[ ] el 2 DMC 911 Emerald Green-MD
[l ] 2 DMC 945 Tawny

] = 2 DMC 954 Nile Green

[ Ll 2 DMC 955 Nile Green-LT

] [ | 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
O [ 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT

o x] 2 DMC 3706 Melon-MD

O ] 2 DMC 3843 Electric Blue

| L] 2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] =l 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK
O al 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD
O [o] 2 DMC 945 Tawny

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B B 2 DMC 208 Lavender-VY DK
| | 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK

mE N 2 DMC 310 Black

H B 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK

] ¥ 2 DMC 350 Coral-MD

O & 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD

HE N 2 DMC 909 Emerald Green-VY DK
[ ] = 2 DMC 911 Emerald Green-MD
O ] 2 DMC 945 Tawny

| [ 2 DMC 954 Nile Green

o Gl 2 DMC 955 Nile Green-LT

| = 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
] &l 2 DMC 3706 Melon-MD

| [ 2 DMC 3843 Electric Blue

| L] 2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
HE N 2 DMC 310 Black

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B — 2 DMC 310 Black
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14, White
65w X 78h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 11.79w X 14.15h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ 2l 2 DMC 210 Lavender-MD

O Al 2 DMC 211 Lavender-LT

[ | | 2 DMC 310 Black

[ | | 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK

H B 2 DMC 350 Coral-MD

| wl 2 DMC 351 Coral

[ [« 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT

B B 2 DMC 553 Violet

O [ 2 DMC 676 0ld Gold-LT

O [ 2 DMC 772 Yellow Green-VY LT
(] | 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK

[ | | 2 DMC 909 Emerald Green-VY DK
[ ] ] 2 DMC 911 Emerald Green-MD
| x] 2 DMC 973 Canary-BRT

| [ | 2 DMC 987 Forest Green-DK
| [ | 2 DMC 988 Forest Green-MD
[ [e] 2 DMC 989 Forest Green

[ | | 2 DMC 995 Electric Blue-DK
| [ | 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
o M 2 DMC 3325 Baby Blue-LT

= ] 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT

O & 2 DMC 3608 Plum-vY LT

O = 2 DMC 3609 Plum-UL LT

[ [yl 2 DMC 3841 Baby Blue-Pale

o & 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT
| %) 2 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B B 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
O [ 2 DMC 3856 Mahegany-UL VY LT

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

= 2! 2 DMC 210 Lavender-MD

O 1] 2 pDMC 211 Lavender-LT

B [ | 2 DMC 310 Black

O ml 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK

1] [ | 2 DMC 350 Coral-MD

o [l 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT

m B 2 DMC 553 Violet

O [+ 2 DMC 676 01ld Gold-LT

O [ 2 DMC 772 Yellow Green-VY LT
B B 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK

B | 2 DMC 909 Emerald Green-vVY DK
[ | [al 2 DMC 911 Emerald Green-MD
| [x] 2 DMC 973 Canary-BRT

[ ] [ | 2 DMC 987 Forest Green-DK

] [ | 2 DMC 988 Forest Green-MD

| = 2 DMC 989 Forest Green

[ ] || 2 DMC 995 Electric Blue-DK
| [ | 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
o E 2 DMC 3325 Baby Blue-LT



Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC 3326 Rose-LT

DMC 3608 Plum-VY¥ LT

DMC 3609 Plum-UL LT

DMC 3841 Baby Blue-Pale
DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT
DMC  B5200 Snow White

UOOOme

FINE DM E

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ 2! 2 DMC 210 Lavender-MD
] | 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK

] [ | 2 DMC 350 Coral-MD

] =l 2 DMC 351 Coral

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] 1 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B — 2 DMC 310 Black
B — 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Designed By: Simonetta Sabatuccil
Company : www.ideeapuntocroce.it

Fabric: Aida 14,

White

80w X 76h Stitches
14.51w X 13.7%h cm

Size: 14 Count,

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

FESMENEENSaasx I aaEE s

LENOEEOeEEEONOeEnEm

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

155
209
210
310
311
350
519
666
742
743
816
817
911
912
950
954
995
3340
3760
3771
3842
3846
White

Blue Vioclet-MD DK
Lavender-DK
Lavender-MD

Black

Navy Blue-MD
Coral -MD

Sky Blue
Christmas Red-BRT
Tangerine-LT
Yellow-MD

Garnet

Coral Red-VY DK
Emerald Green-MD
Emerald Green-LT
Desert Sand-LT
Nile Green
Electric Blue-DK
Apricot-MD
Wedgewood-MD
Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
Wedgewood-DK
Bright Turgquoise-LT
White

Color

(] el 2 DMC
| [] 2 DMC
o N 2 DMC
[ ] | 2 DMC
[ | || 2 DMC
] g 2 DMC
| | 2 DMC
| vl 2 DMC

155
666
742
8l6
817
911
995
3771

Blue Vioclet-MD DK
Christmas Red-BRT
Tangerine-LT

Garnet

Coral Red-VY DK
Emerald Green-MD
Electric Blue-DK
Terra Cotta-UL VY LT

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] el 2 DMC
[ ] | 2 DMC
] B 2 DMC
] 1] 2 DMC
m [] 2 DMC
O N 2 DMC
O ™ 2 DMC
B || 2 DMC
O + 2 DMC
[ | 2 DMC
] 9 2 DMC
O [ 2 DMC
o [ 2 DMC
O ] 2 DMC

155
310
350
519
666
742
743
816
817
911
912
950
954
995

Blue Violet-MD DK
Black

Coral -MD

Sky Blue
Christmas Red-BRT
Tangerine-LT
Yellow-MD

Garnet

Coral Red-VY DK
Emerald Green-MD
Emerald Green-LT
Desert Sand-LT
Nile Green
Electric Blue-DK



CEEm

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
2 2 DMC 3340 Apricot-MD
vl 2 pMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
= 2 DMC 3846 Bright Turgquoise-LT
] 2 DMC White White

COEEn|

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

E— 2 DMC 310 Black
2 DMC 606 Bright Orange-Red
2 DMC 816 Garnet
2 DMC 954 Nile Green
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Designed By: Simonetta Sabatuccil
Company : www.ideeapuntocroce.it

Fabric: Aida 14,

White

98w X 109h Stitches
17.78w X 19.78h cm

Size: 14 Count,

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

K&la]N E e E e

EEOEEEOE

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbel Strands Type Number

208
349
498
758
817
911
913
950
955
3820
3853

Lavender-VY DK
Coral-DK
Christmas Red-DK
Terra Cotta-VvY LT
Coral Red-VY DK
Emerald Green-MD
Nile Green-MD
Desert Sand-LT
Nile Green-LT
Straw-DE

Autumn Gold-DK

Color

E N 2 DMC

498

Christmas Red-DK

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B B 2 DMC 311 Navy Blue-MD
B [ | 2 DMC 498 Christmas Red-DK
O [al 2 DMC 758 Terra Cotta-vVY LT

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ B | 2 DMC 310 Black
[ ] [ | 2 DMC 311 Navy Blue-MD
| %] 2 DMC White White
Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

2 DMC 310 Black

B — 2 DMC 351 Coral
R — 2 DMC 498 Christmas Red-DK

PO i
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric:

Size:

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

Aida 14,
96w X 98h Stitches
14 Count,

White

17.42w X 17.78h cm

O EEEEfdIeEEEC.

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

FPEHEMENFENEEETF s THNEEr aEE

[N N T N T S SN S T N T T ST 0 R N T AN S T R T O T ST 6 S S A AT S A I ST L

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

310
349
562
564
666
699
700
702
741
745
754
758
816
826
912
913
946
972
973
986
3753
3806
3810
B5200

Black

Coral-DK

Jade-MD

Jade-VY LT
Christmas Red-BRT
Christmas Green
Christmas Green-BRT
Kelly Green
Tangerine-MD
Yellow-LT Pale
Peach-1LT

Terra Cotta-vyY LT
Garnet

Blue-MD

Emerald Green-LT
Nile Green-MD
Burnt Orange-MD
Canary-DK
Canary-BRT

Forest Green-VY DK
Antique Blue-UL VY LT
Cyclamen Pink-LT
Turquoise-DE

Snow White

Com|

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
] 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
[o] 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT
o] 2 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

OO0 EEEfEEn

FENFfEFRESEr s faamEccIan

[N S T N T N T A S T SO T SN T S 6 T 6 N AN T S T G I SO T SO T A T i T i T e

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

310
349
562
564
666
699
700
702
741
745
754
758
826
912
913
946
972
973
986
3753

Black

Coral-DK

Jade-MD

Jade-VY LT
Christmas Red-BRT
Christmas Green
Christmas Green-BRT
Kelly Green
Tangerine-MD
Yellow-LT Pale
Peach-LT

Terra Cotta-vY LT
Blue-MD

Emerald Green-LT
Nile Green-MD

Burnt Orange-MD
Canary-DK
Canary-BRT

Forest Green-VY DK
Antigque Blue-UL VY LT



Symbol Strands Type

Number Color

L

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:

S

2
2
2

DMC
DMC
DMC

3806
3810
B5200

Cyclamen Pink-LT
Turquolise-DE
Snow White

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
H [ ] 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
O =l 2 DMC 758 Terra Cotta-vyY LT

Floss Used for French Knots:

Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

=
0

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

1
1

DMC
DMC

973
B5200

Canary-BRT
Snow White

OEEm

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

EE— 2 DMC 310 Black
2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT
2 DMC %46 Burnt Qrange-MD
2 DMC 973 Canary—-BRT

'l,.(.a!' sern





SIMONETTA SABATUCCI
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
63w X 75h Stitches

Size: 14 Count, 11.43w X 13.61h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ | 2] 2 DMC 602 Cranberry-MD
[ 7] 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
O = 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
[ ™ 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT
0 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD
[ | [ 2 DMC 798 Delft Blue-DK
B = 2 DMC 813 Blue-LT
O [l 2 DMC 827 Blue-VY LT
O [l 2 DMC 828 Blue-UL VY LT
H BN 2 DMC 939 Navy Blue-VY DK
| 1] 2 DMC 945 Tawny
| lal 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT
O | 2 DMC 3824 Apricot-LT
] L] 2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Color

Symbol Strands Type Number
[] =] 2 DMC 602
| = 2 DMC 604
[N 2 DMC 828
O Al 2 DMC 945

Cranberry-MD
Cranberry-LT
Blue-UL VY LT
Tawny

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

| al 2 DMC 601
B B 2 DMC 602
[ 2 2 DMC 603
B = 2 DMC 604
[ ™ 2 DMC 742
O ] 2 DMC 743
[ ] 1] 2 DMC 798
[ =] 2 DMC 813
[ [l 2 DMC 827
O (el 2 DMC 828
B | 2 DMC 939
O 1] 2 DMC 945
[ lal 2 DMC 3326
O ] 2 DMC 3340
O i 2 DMC 3824
| L] 2 DMC 3865

Floss Used for French Knots:

Cranberry-DK
Cranberry-MD
Cranberry
Cranberry-LT
Tangerine-LT
Yellow-MD
Delft Blue-DK
Blue-LT
Blue-VY LT
Blue-UL VY LT

Navy Blue-VY DK

Tawny
Rose-LT
Apricot-MD
Apricot-LT
Winter White

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ | [ ] 1 pDMC 310 Black
] 1 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
m— 2 DMC 310 Black
B — 2 DMC 740 Tangerine



Symbol Strands Type Number Color
— 2 DMC 825 Blue-DK
2 DMC 939 Navy Blue-VY DK



SIMONETTA SABATUCCI



SIMONETTA SABATUCCI
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
40w X 48h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, T.26w X 8

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

.71h cm

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
| ER 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK
H B 2 DMC 310 Black
[ | [ 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue
| ] 2 DMC 828 Blue-UL VY LT
O 2y 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT
= [« 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT
[ | ol 2 DMC 3804 Cyclamen Pink-DK
| = 2 DMC 3805 Cyclamen Pink
] ] 2 DMC 3806 Cyclamen Pink-LT
m = 2 DMC 3820 Straw-DK
| & 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT
| 4] 2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

] [ | 2 DMC 3806
[} | 2 DMC 3820

Cyclamen Pink-LT
Straw-DK

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[} [4] 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK
B B 2 DMC 310 Black
E = 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue
O [=] 2 DMC 828 Blue-UL VY LT
o (] 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT
[ «l 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT
[ ] B 2 DMC 3804 Cyclamen Pink-DK
E N 2 DMC 3805 Cyclamen Pink
[ [ | 2 DMC 3806 Cyclamen Pink-LT
o | 2 DMC 3820 Straw-DK
O (o] 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

B H 2 DMC 347
] [ 2 DMC 3712

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Salmon-VY DK
Salmon-MD

Color

] 1 DMC 3865

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Winter White

Color

B — 2 DMC 310

Black
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14, White
74w X 93h Stitches

Size: 14 Count, 13.43w X 16.87h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B [ ] 2 DMC 310 Black
i [ 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
| S| 2 DMC 351 Coral
[ ] & 2 DMC 434 Brown-LT
] ] 2 DMC 435 Brown-vVY LT
[ ] | 2 DMC 904 Parrot Green-VY DK
[ | ] 2 DMC 905 Parrot Green-DK
O [=] 2 DMC 945 Tawny
[ | ] 2 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK
] el 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD
O (o] 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
= [l 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT
R B 2 DMC 3371 Black Brown
m B 2 DMC 3706 Melon-MD
] 9] 2 DMC 3708 Melon-LT
| ¥l 2 DMC 3747 Blue Vioclet-VY LT
[ = 2 DMC 3820 Straw-DK
O =l 2 DMC 3821 Straw
| [al 2 DMC White White
Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[l la] 2 DMC 945 Tawny
[ il 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
m 3 2 DMC 3706 Melon-MD
] 7l 2 DMC 3821 Straw

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B [ | 2 DMC 310 Black
[ ] | 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
] | 2 DMC 351 Coral
n = 2 DMC 434 Brown-LT
] 4] 2 DMC 435 Brown-vVY LT
[ | | 2 DMC 904 Parrot Green-VY DK
[ | & 2 DMC 905 Parrot Green-DK
| &] 2 DMC 945 Tawny
[ | ] 2 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK
] x 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD
] Iy 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
[ | [ | 2 DMC 3371 Black Brown
m B 2 DMC 3706 Melon-MD
B K 2 DMC 3708 Melon-LT
O vl 2 DMC 3747 Blue Violet-vyYy LT
O =] 2 DMC 3820 Straw-DK
O [rl 2 DMC 3821 Straw
| N 2 DMC White White
Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B — 2 DMC 310 Black
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14,

White

80w X 92h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 14.51w X 16.69h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B N 2  DMC
[ ] [ ] 2 DMC
| el 2 DMC
[ ] [ ] 2 DMC
] Y] 2 DMC
O =l 2 DMC
] el 2 DMC
| A 2 DMC
] [ | 2 DMC
[ el 2 DMC
[ | bl 2 DMC
] 2 DMC
[ | 2 2 DMC
O s 2 DMC
O [l 2 DMC
[ | [ ] 2 DMC
[ | (] 2 DMC
] 2] 2 DMC

Floss Used for Quarter
Symbol Strands Type

310
666
776
797
799
800
818
945
972
973
975
3326
3705
3706
3756
3765
3826
White

Black

Christmas Red-BRT
Pink-MD

Royal Blue

Delft Blue-MD
Delft Blue-Pale
Baby Pink

Tawny

Canary-DK
Canary-BRT

Golden Brown-DK
Fose-LT

Melon-DK

Me lon-MD

Baby Blue-UL VY LT
Peacock Blue-VY DK
Golden Brown

White

Stitches:
Number Color

[ | N 2 DMC
[ ] [ 1] 2 DMC
O el 2 DMC
m B 2 DMC
] [y 2 DMC
O =l 2 DMC
] [ 2 DMC
] [} 2 DMC
] el 2 DMC
[ | = 2 DMC
O 2 DMC
[ ]| ]| 2 DMC
O el 2 DMC
O [e] 2 DMC
[ ] [ | 2 DMC
[ | [ | 2 DMC
O] = 2 DMC

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

310
666
776
797
799
800
945
972
973
975
3326
3705
3706
3756
3765
3826
White

Black

Christmas Red-BRT
Pink-MD

Royal Blue

Delft Blue-MD
Delft Blue-Pale
Tawny

Canary-DK
Canary-BRT

Golden Brown-DK
Fose-LT

Melon-DK

Melon-MD

Baby Blue-UL VY LT
Peacock Blue-VY DK
Golden Brown

White

Color

O o] 2 DMC
O Gl 2 DMC

3756
White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number

Baby Blue-UL VY LT
White

Color

B — 2 DMC

310

Black
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
55w X 71h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 9.98w X 12.88h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B [ 2 DMC 158 Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK
[ | | 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK

[ | | 2 DMC 310 Black

= || 2 DMC 321 Christmas Red

HE N 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
| = 2 DMC 741 Tangerine-MD

[ (4] 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT

O ™ 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD

0 [el 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

E = 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD

[ | «J 2 DMC 792 Cornflower Blue-DK
[ [l 2 DMC 793 Cornflower Blue-MD
| [a] 2 DMC 951 Tawny-LT

| O 2 DMC 967 Apricot-VY LT

O [l 2 DMC 3761 Sky Blue-LT

[ ] = 2 DMC 3801 Christmas Red-LT
1] | 2 DMC 3843 Electric Blue
N 2 DMC White White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B B 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
O (o] 2 DMC 951 Tawny-LT

| el 2 DMC 3761 Sky Blue-LT
N 2 DMC White White

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ ] [] 2 DMC 158 Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK
[ | | 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK

B | 2 DMC 310 Black

B N 2 DMC 321 Christmas Red

mE B 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
[ El 2 DMC 741 Tangerine-MD

| (4] 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT

O ol 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD

Y 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

m B 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD

[ | = 2 DMC 792 Cornflower Blue-DK
| [ 2 DMC 793 Cornflower Blue-MD
O [o] 2 DMC 951 Tawny-LT

O Il 2 DMC 3761 Sky Blue-LT

B =H 2 DMC 3801 Christmas Red-LT
| | 2 DMC 3843 Electric Blue

| [al 2 DMC White White

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ | 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT




Floss Used for French Knots:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
] 1 DMC White White
Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B 2 DMC 310 Black
] 2 DMC 741 Tangerine-MD
B — 2 DMC 803 Baby Blue-UL VY DK
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14, White
69w X 93h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 12.52w X

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

16.87h cm

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B [ ] 2 DMC 310 Black
] = 2 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK
[} -] 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD
[ | 4l 2 DMC 517 Wedgewood-DK
[ ] = 2 DMC 602 Cranberry-MD
| = 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
[ &l 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
[ ™ 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT
O &l 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD
O [l 2 DMC 747 Sky Blue-VY LT
O [ 2 DMC 945 Tawny
[ | 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
O [+l 2 DMC 3325 Baby Blue-LT
= [al 2 DMC 3326 Rose-LT
HE BN 2 DMC 3371 Black Brown
| [a] 2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
(] [4] 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD
O A 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B [ | 2 DMC 310 Black
B = 2 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK
] 2] 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD
[ | ] 2 DMC 517 Wedgewood-DK
B = 2 DMC 602 Cranberry-MD
| = 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
[ [« 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
[ ™ 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT
[ 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD
O [l 2 DMC 747 Sky Blue-VY LT
O 2| 2 DMC 945 Tawny
[ Bl 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
| [ 2 DMC 3325 Baby Blue-LT
1 e 2 DMC 3865  Winter White

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

B & 2 DMC 602
B | 2 DMC 3371
| [o] 2 DMC 3865

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Cranberry-MD
Black Brown
Winter White

Color

B — 2 DMC 310

Black
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
67w X 78h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 12.16w X 14.15h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] %] 2 DMC 1 White

HE A 2 DMC 310 Black

. ﬂ 2 DMC 336 Navy Blue

O [ 2 DMC 676 0ld Gold-LT

[ ] 2 DMC 680 0ld Gold-DK

= & 2 DMC 729 0ld Gold-MD

[ Wl 2 DMC 746 Off White

| By 2 DMC 747 Sky Blue-VY LT
| [ 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

[ ] | 2 DMC 801 Coffee Brown-DK
] [ | 2 DMC 807 Peacock Blue

[ | [al 2 DMC 938 Coffee Brown-UL DK
R H 2 DMC 958 Sea Green-DK

o vl 2 DMC 959 Sea Green-MD

O &l 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT

| P 2 DMC 973 Canary-BRT

] 5 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
[} ] 2 DMC 3688 Mauve-MD

= d 2 DMC 3766 Peacock Blue-L1T
| N 2 DMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
O Il 2 DMC 3824 Apricot-LT

[ | [ | 2 DMC 3843 Electric Blue

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
] el 2 DMC 973 Canary-BRT

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] [&] 2 DMC 1 White

B | 2 DMC 310 Black

[ | -] 2 DMC 336 Navy Blue
[ 2 DMC 676 0ld Gold-LT

] & 2 DMC 680 0ld Gold-DK

| &l 2 DMC 729 0ld Gold-MD

O ] 2 DMC 746 Off White

O 3] 2 DMC 747 Sky Blue-VY LT
O [ 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

H B 2 DMC 801 Coffee Brown-DK
] [ | 2 DMC 807 Peacock Blue

HE B 2 DMC 938 Coffee Brown-UL DK
HE B 2 DMC 958 Sea Green-DK

] =l 2 DMC 959 Sea Green-MD

O [1] 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT

| o] 2 DMC 973 Canary-BRT

| el 2 DMC 996 Electric Blue-MD
[ N 2 DMC 3688 Mauve-MD

] 4 2 DMC 3766 Peacock Blue-LT
[ N 2 pDMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
O el 2 DMC 3824 Apricot-LT

[ | [ | 2 DMC 3843 Electric Blue



Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ | (2] 2 DMC 336 Navy Blue
| | 2 DMC 958 Sea Green-DK
B vl 2 DMC 959 Sea Green-MD

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] 1 DMC 1 White
[ O 1 DMC 729 0ld Gold-MD

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B — 2 DMC 310 Black
B — 2 DMC 336 Navy Blue
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14, White
49w X 73h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 8.8%9w X 13.24h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B [ ] 2 DMC 310 Black

[ hal 2 DMC 728 Topaz

| = 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

H B 2 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK
B = 2 DMC 781 Topaz-VY DK

[ | [ | 2 DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
[ | [ | 2 DMC 946 Burnt Orange-MD
[0 -] 2 DMC 959 Sea Green-MD

O [al 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT

o = 2 DMC 3326  Rose-LT

= L 2 DMC 3341 Apricot

O [o] 2 pMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
| [«] 2 DMC 3822 Straw-LT

| | 2 DMC 3847 Teal Green-DK
] = 2 DMC 3848 Teal Green-MD
] (4] 2 DMC 3849 Teal Green-LT
[ I 2 DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK

O [ 2 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
DMC %46 Burnt QOrange-MD
DMC 3847 Teal Green-DK
DMC  B5200 Snow White

.l ] ||
alll | ]

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC 310 Black

DMC 728 Topaz

DMC 754 Peach-LT

DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK
pMC 781 Topaz-VY DK
DMC %00 Burnt Orange-DK
DMC 946 Burnt Orange-MD
DMC 959 Sea Green-MD
DMC 964 Sea Green-LT

DMC 3326 Rose-LT

DMC 3340 Apricot-MD

DMC 3341 Lpricot

DMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
DMC 3822 Straw-LT

DMC 3847 Teal Green-DK

DMC 3848 Teal Green-MD

DMC 3849 Teal Green-LT

DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK

DMC B5200 Snow White

e OEOOraeEECO.
e |5 ] () 5 T I

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

] ] 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT
B B 2 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK



Symbol Strands Type Number Color
T = 2 DMC /81 Topaz-vVY DK
[ ] [ | 2 DMC 900 Burnt Orange-DK
[ | [ | 2 DMC 946 Burnt Orange-MD
O @ 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT
[ [ 2 DMC 3341 Apricot
[ Py 2 DMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
O [] 2 DMC 3822 Straw-LT
[ | ] 2 DMC 3847 Teal Green-DK
B H 2 DMC 3848 Teal Green-MD
[} [ | 2 DMC 3849 Teal Green-LT
[} | 2 DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK

Floss Used for French Knots:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ | L 1 DMC 310 Black
] 1 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ | 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD
[ | 2 DMC 310 Black
L] 2 DMC 946 Burnt Orange-MD
] 2 DMC 3340 Apricot-MD
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White

58w X 81lh Stitches
10.52w X 14.70h cm

Size: 14 Count,

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

ISP | LAl Fal ) k] | JSEsiEi il | e ]

O SEENDIEEE.

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

155
310
333
349
350
402
742
743
745
820
891
893
894
205
906
207
938
959
976
3326
3746
3812
3856
3865

Blue Violet-MD D
Black

Blue Violet-VY D
Coral-DK
Coral-MD
Mahogany-VY LT
Tangerine-LT
Yellow-MD
Yellow-LT Pale
Royal Blue-VY DK
Carnation-DK
Carnation-LT
Carnation-vy LT
Parrot Green-DK
Parrot Green-MD
Parrot Green-LT
Coffee Brown-UL
Sea Green-MD
Golden Brown-MD
Rose-1LT

Blue Vioclet-DK
Sea Green-VY DK
Mahogany-UL VY L
Winter White

Color

K

K

DK

T

0o A 2 DMC

3856

Mahogany-UL VY L

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

T

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

SEfrEEENENTAEES KN AN
| N T T T 0 T N0 T A S T T O T S T T A ST N T AN S N SO A T AN

EECEEENEENEEN(NOdNEEN

155
310
333
349
350
402
742
743
745
820
891
893
894
905
%06
907
938
959
976
3326
3746
3812

Blue Vioclet-MD DK

Black

Blue Violet-VY DK

Coral-DK
Coral-MD
Mahogany-VY LT
Tangerine-LT
Yellow-MD
Yellow-LT Pale
Royal Blue-VY DK
Carnation-DK
Carnation-LT
Carnation-vy¥y LT
Parrot Green-DK
Parrot Green-MD
Parrot Green-LT
Coffee Brown-UL
Sea Green-MD
Golden Brown-MD
Fose-1T

Blue Violet-DK
Sea Green-VY DK

DK



'l,.(.a!' sern

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
L 2] 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT
O L 2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ | ® 1 DMC 349 Coral-DK

[ | o 1 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK
[ | ® 1 DMC 905 Parrot Green-DK
] 1 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B — 2 pMC 310 Black
B— 2 DMC 891 Carnation-DK
| 2 DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
66w X 83h Stitches
Size: 14 Count,

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

11.97w X 15.06h cm

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

=] |

JOEEOEEO000EEEE.
0] 7] 71 5] T ] o) 5 ) ) O 6

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

208
209
310
402
602
603
604
742
744
747
800
823
972
973
975
3326
3766
3856
White

Lavender-VY DK
Lavender-DK
Black
Mahogany-VyY LT
Cranberry-MD
Cranberry
Cranberry-LT
Tangerine-LT
Yellow-Pale

Sky Blue-VY LT
Delft Blue-Pale
Navy Blue-DE
Canary-DK
Canary-BRT
Golden Brown-DK
Rose-1T

Peacock Blue-LT
Mahogany-UL VY LT
White

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
N 2 DMC 310 Black
[ ] 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
| 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
il 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
f 2 DMC 823 Navy Blue-DK
[ 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT

OEoEEDm.

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

UOOEODEEOO0DEeEeE .
0N #1857 B o] B 4 0 0 6

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

208
209
310
402
602
603
604
744
747
800
823
972
973
975
3326
3766
3856
White

Lavender-VY DK
Lavender-DK
Black
Mahogany-VY LT
Cranberry-MD
Cranberry
Cranberry-LT
Yellow-Pale

Sky Blue-VY LT
Delft Blue-Pale
Navy Blue-DEK
Canary-DK
Canary-BRT
Golden Brown-DK
Rose-1T

Peacock Blue-LT
Mahogany-UL VY LT
White



Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B Q 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
O | 2 DMC 603 Cranberry

O [ 2 DMC 3340 Apricot-MD

= = 2 DMC 3341 Apricot

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
] 1 DMC White White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B — 2 DMC 310 Black
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
79w X 27h Stitches
Size: 14 Count,

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

14.33w X 17.60h cm

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

(] |

PNEFENNrfaEdEsaEsEED

OO EEECeEEENE

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

310
318
402
414
580
581
606
762
839
946
959
964
3326
3778
3799
3820
3821
3856
B5200

Black

Steel Gray-LT
Mahogany-VY LT
Steel Gray-DK
Moss Green-DK
Moss Green

Bright Orange-Red
Pearl Gray-VY LT
Beige Brown-DK
Burnt Orange-MD
Sea Green-MD

Sea Green-LT
Rose-L1LT

Terra Cotta-LT
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Straw-DK

Straw
Mahogany-UL VY LT
Snow White

Color

O & 2
E N 2
0 & 2
o & 2

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

318
581
762
3856

Steel Gray-LT
Moss Green

Pearl Gray-VY LT
Mahogany-UL VY LT

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

ODDEeEOEEEEEEEN .
&I 0 W () T ] N L O

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

310
318
402
414
580
581
606
762
839
959
3326
3778
3799
3820
3821
3856
B5200

Black

Steel Gray-LT
Mahogany-VY LT
Steel Gray-DK
Moss Green-DK
Moss Green

Bright Orange-Red
Pearl Gray-VY LT
Beige Brown-DK
Sea Green-MD
Rose-1T

Terra Cotta-LT
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Straw-DK

Straw
Mahogany-UL VY LT
Snow White

Color

0 e 2

DMC

3820

Straw-DK



Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B ® 1 DMC 310 Black

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B 2 DMC 310 Black
n— 2 DMC 317 Pewter Gray
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric:

Size:

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

Tela Aida 14,
75w X 110h Stitches
14 Count,

White

13.61w X 19.96h cm

OO e EEEOeEOEnO

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

FLASOEKZEEaEr AEaNs aFEEr FErEaes g s

[T S T N T SN S S T 0 T ST 0 T T S T N T ST 6 T A T S A T 6 T N T T SN 6 i T A A T R B ST S T A A O

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

208
209
307
310
606
648
704
718
761
772
782
783
797
822
911
912
915
917
945
970
3326
3607
3608
3609
3755
3761
3808
3820
3837
3865
Ecru

Lavender-VY DK
Lavender-DK
Lemon

Black

Bright Orange-Red
Beaver Gray-LT
Chartreuse-BRT
Plum

Salmon-LT

Yellow Green-VY LT
Topaz-DK
Topaz-MD

Royal Blue

Beige Gray-LT
Emerald Green-MD
Emerald Green-LT
Plum-DK

Plum-MD

Tawny

Pumpkin-LT
Rose-1T

Plum-LT

Plum-vY LT
Plum-UL LT

Baby Blue

Sky Blue-LT
Turgquoise-UL VY DK
Straw-DK
Lavender-UL DK
Winter White
Ecru

Color

E0EOmm

g s

ST ST S T S I ST A T )

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

208
606
648
917
945
3326
3820

Lavender-VY DK
Bright Orange-Red
Beaver Gray-LT
Plum-MD

Tawny

Rose-LT

Straw-DK

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

EEEOEECOEN

LA DL | DAL

[N S T S T S T A S T S T S S

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

208
209
307
310
606
648
704
718
782

Lavender-VY DK
Lavender-DK

Lemon

Black

Bright Orange-Red
Beaver Gray-LT
Chartreuse-BRT
Plum

Topaz-DK



Symbol Strands Type Number Color

OUEENCEOEEOECOENEEC N
e O] K e N

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

783
822
911
912
915
917
945
970
3326
3607
3608
3609
3755
3761
3808
3820
3837
3865
Ecru

Topaz-MD

Beige Gray-LT
Emerald Green-MD
Emerald Green-LT
Plum-DK

Plum-MD

Tawny

Pumpkin-LT
Rose-1T

Plum-LT

Plum-VY LT
Plum-UL LT

Baby Blue

Sky Blue-LT
Turquoise-UL VY DK
Straw-DK
Lavender-UL DK
Winter White
Ecru

Color

H— 2
] 2

DMC
DMC

310

White

Black
White
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Aida 14, White
57w X 99h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 10.34w X

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

17.96h cm

Color

] =] 2 DMC 165
[ | o | 2 DMC 310
[} vl 2 DMC 316
= = 2 DMC 318
HE B 2 DMC 355
= [4] 2 DMC 415
O ] 2 DMC 778
[ | (=l 2 DMC 975
[ | 2 DMC 3031
] &l 2 DMC 3053
[ ] 4] 2 DMC 3346
[ [l 2 DMC 3727
[ | | 2 DMC 3777
= = 2 DMC 3819
[ = 2 DMC 3830
| L] 2 DMC 3865

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Moss Green-VY LT
Black

Antique Mauve-MD
Steel Gray-LT
Terra Cotta-DK
Pearl Gravy

Antique Mauve-VY LT

Golden Brown-DK
Mocha Brown-vVY DK
Green Gray

Hunter Green
Antique Mauve-LT
Terra Cotta-VY DK
Moss Green-L1LT
Terra Cotta-MD
Winter White

Color

O =l 2 DMC 165
B o | 2 DMC 310
] ol 2 DMC 3053
] = 2 DMC 3830

Moss Green-vVY LT
Black

Green Gray

Terra Cotta-MD

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

] =] 2 DMC 165
mE A 2 DMC 310
] = 2 DMC 316
o = 2 DMC 318
[ ] ] 2 DMC 355
[ ] 2 DMC 415
] Bl 2 DMC 778
[ | s 2 DMC 975
B 2 DMC 3031
] [al 2 DMC 3053
] ] 2 DMC 3346
m E 2 DMC 3727
[ | || 2 DMC 3777
O = 2 DMC 3819
[ ] [ | 2 DMC 3830
| L] 2 DMC 3865

Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Moss Green-VY LT
Black

Antique Mauve-MD
Steel Gray-LT
Terra Cotta-DK
Pearl Gray

Antigque Mauve-VY LT

Golden Brown-DK
Mocha Brown-vVY DK
Green Gray

Hunter Green
Antigque Mauve-LT
Terra Cotta-vVY DK
Moss Green-L1LT
Terra Cotta-MD
Winter White

Color

] [ 2 DMC 165
[} &l 2 DMC 3053

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Moss Green-VY LT
Green Gray



Symbol Strands Type

Number Color

2 DMC
2 DMC
2 DMC

310 Black
3031 Mocha Brown-VY DK
3346 Hunter Green
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SIMONETTA SABATUCCI


Fabric: Tela Aida 14, White
64w ¥X 77h Stitches

Size: 14 Count, 11.61w X 13.97h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
B [ ] 2 DMC 310 Black
[ [ 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
B . 2 DMC 580 Moss Green-DK
[ 2y 2 DMC 581 Moss Green
| =l 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
= x| 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
O = 2 DMC 605 Cranberry-vVyY LT
O = 2 DMC 725 Topaz
O [1] 2 DMC 726 Topaz-LT
= ™ 2 DMC 728 Topaz
| 2 DMC 819 Baby Pink-LT
= [« 2 DMC 3341 Apricot
O [ 2 DMC 3856 Mahegany-UL VY LT
O [ 2 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ ] [ ] 2 DMC 310 Black
| | 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
[ 2y 2 DMC 581 Moss Green
| &l 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
[ B 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
O = 2 DMC 605 Cranberry-vVyY LT
| &l 2 DMC 726 Topaz-LT
Ol ™ 2 DMC 728 Topaz
| 2 DMC 819 Baby Pink-LT
O A 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ ] [ ] 2 DMC 310 Black
[} = 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
[ ] g 2 DMC 580 Moss Green-DK
] = 2 DMC 581 Moss Green
| &l 2 DMC 603 Cranberry
[ Bl 2 DMC 604 Cranberry-LT
o ] 2 DMC 605 Cranberry-vY LT
O sl 2 DMC 725 Topaz
O [4] 2 DMC 726 Topaz-LT
| =l 2 DMC 728 Topaz
O 2 DMC 819 Baby Pink-LT
= el 2 DMC 3341 Apricot
o = 2 DMC 3856 Mahogany-UL VY LT
| ] 2 DMC B5200 Snow White

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number

Color

] 1 DMC  B5200

Snow White



Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B — 2 DMC 310 Black
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Full & Quarter Stitches

X 14 DMC Anchor Color
Bl ¥ 310 403 Black
W F] 3024 397 Brown Gray-VY LT
B [F] 834 674 Golden Olive-VY LT
Il [E 832 907 Golden Olive
B * 829 Q06 Golden Olive-VY DK
% F] 833 a07 Golden Olive-LT
@ [F] 754 1012  Peach-LT
K] [F] 3341 328 Apricot
# F] 958 187 Sea Green-DK
[®] [F] 3865 2 Winter White
a] E] 3078 292 Golden Yellow-\VY LT
w721 324 QOrange Spice-MD
B F] 3687 68 Mauve
B F 7oz g41 Cornflower Blue-DK
Back Stitches
DMC Anchor Color
mm — 310 403  Black
Bl — 3087 68 Mauve

Fabric:

Alda 14 cnt
100w X 90h

Finished Size:

16.69w X 14.70h cm





